

Introducing the BRMS Science League!

Are you fascinated by all things science? Do you find yourself researching and learning about science outside of class? Would you like a chance to demonstrate your vast knowledge of science in a competitive way?

If so, join the BRMS Science League! The purpose of the Science League is to provide competitions between schools in selected areas of study in the form of a written exam. All competitions are on two levels: as an individual and as a team of students representing BRMS. Come join us for some science competition!

Advisors: Mr. Stagg & Mr. Castro

Where: Meet in Mr. Stagg's Room #41

Time: 2:30 to 3:30

Days: Wednesdays & Select Thursdays (dates subject to change)

Kick-off Meeting: Wednesday 10/2

Preparation Meetings: Wednesdays through April 9th

Competition Thursdays: January 9th, February 13th, March 12th, April 9th

Final Meeting: TBD (after results are finalized)

Please detach and return permission slip to Mr. Stagg in Room 41 by Tuesday, October 1st.

PLEASE SELECT ONE OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS FOR PAYMENT OF ACTIVITY FEE:

_____ I have paid the required club fee online at https://www.mymealtime.com

____ My child belongs to another club, so I have already paid the one-time fee

I give permission for ______ in grade _____ to stay after school for Science League. I will pick my child up promptly at 3:30.

Parent/Guardian Name: ______

Parent/Guardian Signature: _____